
Friday, October 22, 2021

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

November 2, 2021.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final October 22, 2021

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, November 2, 

2021.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to 

execute the Second Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services 

Agreement (A-14386) with Brian Lugo MD, Medical Corp. to provide general and 

acute care surgical services, extending the term by twenty-four months (December 1, 

2021 to November 30, 2023) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2019 to 

November 30, 2023 and adding $200,000 for a revised total amount not to exceed 

$700,000; and

b. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to sign 

up to three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do 

not significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than 

ten percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

Board Report

Brian Lugo MD Medical Corp Second Amendment

Brian Lugo, MD Medical Corp First Amendment 113021

Brian Lugo, MD Medical Corp Agreement 063021

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to 

execute the First Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services 

Agreement (A-15019) with Central Valley Imaging Medical Associates, Inc., d.b.a. 

Radiology Diagnostic Services, Inc. (RADS)  to provide radiology services, extending 

the term by twelve months (December 1, 2021 to November 30, 2022) for a revised 

full agreement term of November 23, 2020 to November 30, 2022, and adding 

$3,580,000 to the aggregate amount payable for revised not to exceed amount of 

$5,480,000; and 

b. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for Natividad or his designee to sign 

up to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do 

not significantly change the scope of work and do not exceed ten percent 10% 

($190,000) of the original contract amount.

Board Report.pdf

Central Valley Imaging Medical Associates dba RADS Inc. 

Agreement 113021.pdf

Central Valley Imaging Medical Associates dba RADS Inc. 

First Amendment.pdf

Attachments:

Page 1 of 2 

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=48347
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9a00ab96-59ad-41ae-9883-90c0c00afb9a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3f79815b-eabc-405f-852e-e83c21869a49.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b25f4e45-e601-47af-8646-d2e6e506544d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d44454f7-35a5-4887-beab-5f32f831c49d.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=48346
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f7ae70d3-a845-40ab-adcd-e97866c96bbd.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bf8643cf-f33d-4658-b534-4787bcf7ca0e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=24f97918-dc36-44f0-b253-88f4e90e94a4.pdf


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final October 22, 2021

Page 2 of 2 


